Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
1/242- and 3-way high-response
cartridge valve
Type .WRCE.../S

Further details in clear text
2 WRCE S 2X S K31 *
Ordering code: Type 2WRCE
Preferred types:
Type 2WRCE Material no.
2WRCE 32 S650L-2X/SG24K31/A1M R900768408
2WRCE 40 S1000L-2X/SG24K31/A1M R900768412
2WRCE 50 S1600L-2X/SG24K31/A1M R900770094
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Industrial Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29136/12.04    .WRCE.../S 3/24
3/2 directional valve = 3
Electrically operated cartridge type high-response
valve with integrated electronics (OBE) = WRCE
Size 32 = 32
Size 40 = 40
Size 50 = 50
Sliding spool, zero overlap (+0.5...+1.5%) = V
Sliding spool, with 10…13 % pos. overlap = E
Nominal flow in L/min at 5 bar valve pressure drop
Size 32: 290 L/min linear, ...V290L... only
 250 L/min with fine control range, ...E250P...  only
=   290
=   250
Size 40 460 L/min linear, ...V460L... only
 410 L/min with fine control range, ....E410P... only
=   460
=   410
Size 50 720 L/min linear, ...V720L... only
 620 L/min with fine control range, ...E620P... only
=   720
=   620
Characteristic curve shape
Linear = L
Linear with linear fine control range = P
Component series 20 to 29 = 2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Pilot control valve
Servo-valve = S
Supply voltage 24VDC = G24
Supply voltage ± 15VDC = G15
Electrical connection
Without cable socket, with component plug to DIN EN 175201-804 = K31
(separate order, see 12)
Interfaces
Command value ± 10 V, actual value ± 10 V  = A1
Command value ± 10 mA, actual value ± 10 mA = C1
Sandwich plate shut-off valve
Without shut-off valve = No code
With shut-off valve
De-energised shut-off valve actively opens 3WRCE from A to T when pilot pressure is applied = WK15
De-energised shut-off valve actively opens 3WRCE from P to A when pilot pressure is applied  = WL15
Voltage supply 24 VDC, cable socket separate order, see page 12 (without connections)
Seals
NBR seals, suitable for mineral oils HL and HLP to DIN 51524  = M
FKM seals  =  V
Further details in clear text
3 WRCE 2X S K31 *
Ordering code: 3WRCE
Preferred types:
Type 3WRCE Material no.
3WRCE 32 V290L-2X/SG24K31/A1M R900768414
3WRCE 40 V460L-2X/SG24K31/A1M R900759110
3WRCE 50 V720L-2X/SG24K31/A1M R900768415
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK